

19/006

Decision taken by: Councillor David Godfrey, Cabinet Member for Housing,

Transport and Special Projects

Subject: INFORMAL CONSULTATION ON PROPOSALS TO

AMEND CONTROLLED PARKING ZONE (CPZ)
OPERATIONAL HOURS IN RADNOR CLIFF AND

RADNOR CLIFF CRESCENT

Key decision: No

Date decision taken: 21 June 2019

Following a request to amend the winter CPZ operational hours in Radnor Cliff and Radnor Cliff Crescent by the the secretary for the Radnor Cliff, Radnor Cliff Crescent and The Riviera Residents Association (RRRA), it was decided to consult all residents on this proposal. This report provides an analysis of this informal consultation.

DECISION:

- 1. To receive and note report C/19/06.
- 2. That based on the result of the informal consultations, changes to the operational hours during the winter months be made, subject to statutory consultation in July 2019.
- 3. That any objections to the proposed traffic regulation order (TRO) amendment be reported back to Cabinet Member for Transport.

Reasons for decision:

The cabinet member is asked to consider the results of the recent informal consultations in which residents of Radnor Cliff and Radnor Cliff Crescent were asked whether they are in the support of a proposed change to the CPZ operational hours during the winter months.

Alternative Options (if any)

None

Declarations or personal/prejudicial Interests:

None			
Background Documents: None			
The decision set out above (as amended if applicable) was made by me and I confirm that I have no personal or prejudicial interest in the matter.			
	Mode		
Signed:			Date: 21 June 2019
Councillor David Godfrey Cabinet Member for Housing, Transport and Special Projects			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Call-In and Implementa	ation:		
Call-In deadline:	5pm on Friday 28 June 2019		
Implementation:	Monday 1 July 2019		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Decision Called-in: Yes If the decision is not calle shown. Call-in		No above deadline, it will be im	plemented on the date
Date of Review			
Outcome of Call-in: Ref	er Back	Refer to Council	Implement
Authorisation to Implement	ent Decision	n: Head of Paid So	ervice/Director

Date: